

Mat Suit 78/2025(77/25)

Order No. 05

Dtd.09.02.26

Regular PO is on Leave.

Today is fixed for filing written objection by the respondent no.1.

The petitioner files hazira through lawyer and Ld. advocate for the respondent no. 1 files a time petition and seeking for time to file the written objection on the ground stated in the petition.

The same is considered and allowed.

No steps is taken today for the respondent no. 2.

The case is adjourned today for the ends of justice.

Fix **11.03.26** for filing of wo by the respondent no.1.

Dictated & corrected

by me

Sd/-

District Judge,(I/C)

Darjeeling

Sd/-

District Judge,(I/C)

Darjeeling